40001 REAL
40003 REAL
40005 BOOL
40007 TIME
40009 TIME
40011 TIME
40013 TIME
40015 REAL
40101 USINT
40103 REAL
40105 REAL
40107 REAL
40109 REAL
40111 REAL
40113 REAL
40115 REAL
40201 REAL
40203 REAL
40205 REAL
40207 REAL
40209 REAL
40211 REAL
40213 REAL
40215 REAL
40217 REAL
40219 REAL
40221 REAL
40223 REAL
40225 REAL
40227 TIME
40229 TIME
40231 USINT
40233 BOOL
40235 USINT
40237 USINT
40239 TIME
40241 TIME
40243 BOOL
40245 REAL
40247 REAL
40249 REAL
40251 REAL
40253 REAL
40255 REAL
40257 REAL
40301 REAL
40303 REAL
40305 REAL

temp.dayTemp
temp.nightTemp
temp.selector
temp.timeDay
temp.timeNight
temp.relStartDay
temp.relStartNight
temp.lightAddition
heat.selector
heat.minFlowDay
heat.maxFlow
heat.onOffOffset
heat.onOffHysteresis
heatTmp.flowTemp
heatTmp.flowTempDem
heatTmp.pidHeatDem
vent.dayTemp
vent.nightTemp
vent.stepHeatDemOffset
vent.minOpenlLeeside
vent.maxOpenLeeside
vent.maxOpenWindside
vent.maxLeesideRain
vent.maxWindsideRain
vent.maxLeesideGale
vent.maxWindsideGale
vent.minLeesideStorm
vent.windSpeedGale
vent.windSpeedStorm
vent.startForceClose
vent.stopForceClose
vent.leesidelndicator
vent.forcedParallel
vent.modeVentl
vent.modeVent2
vent.openCloseTimel
vent.openCloseTime2
vent.emergCloseOpen
vent.maxLeesideExt
vent.maxWindsideExt
vent.curPosl1
vent.curPos2
ventTmp.posDem1
ventTmp.posDem2
vent.piVentDem
screen.radiationForOn
screen.maxPositionDay
screen.maxPositionNight

3x0000:f
3x0002:f
3x0004:u8
3x0006:i32
3x0008:i32
3x000A:i32
3x000C:i32
3x000E:f
3x0064:u8
3x0066:f
3x0068:f
3x006A:f
3x006C:f
3x006E:f
3x0070:f
3x0072:f
3x00C8:f
3x00CA:f
3x00CC:f
3x00CE:f
3x00D0:f
3x00D2:f
3x00D4:f
3x00D6:f
3x00D8:f
3x00DA:f
3x00DC:f
3x00DE:f
3X00EO:f
3x00E2:i32
3x00E4:i32
3x00E6:u8
3x00E8:u8
3x00EA:u8
3x00EC:u8
3x00EE:i32
3x00F0:i32
3x00F2:u8
3X00F4:f
3x00F6:f
3x00F8:f
3x00FA:f
3X00FC:f
3X00FE:f
3x0100:f
3x012C:f
3x012E:f
3x0130:f



40307 REAL
40309 USINT
40311 TIME
40313 TIME
40315 TIME
40317 TIME
40319 REAL
40321 TIME
40323 REAL
40325 USINT
40327 REAL
40329 REAL
40331 REAL
40333 REAL
40335 REAL
40337 TIME
40339 REAL
40341 REAL
40343 REAL
40401 USINT
40403 TIME
40405 TIME
40407 REAL
40409 TIME
40411 BOOL
40501 BOOL
40503 REAL
40505 REAL
40507 REAL
40509 REAL
40511 REAL
40513 REAL
40515 REAL
40517 REAL
40519 REAL

40601 DATE_AND_TIME

40603 BOOL
40605 BOOL
40607 REAL
40609 TIME
40611 TIME
40613 TIME
40615 TIME
40617 TIME
40619 USINT
40621 TIME
40623 TIME
40625 TIME

screen.tempUnderForOn
screen.selector
screen.timeDay
screen.timeNight
screen.relStartDay
screen.relStartNight
screen.sunRadDayNight
screen.onOffTime
screen.windspeedForOff
screen.mode
screen.posForStep

screen.stepOffsetTempStopOpen
screen.stepOffsetTempStopClose

screen.basisStep
screen.steplincrFact
screen.steplnterval
screen.openByRain
screen.curPos
screenTmp.finalPosDemand
light.selector
light.startTime
light.stopTime
light.sunRadStartStop
light.startStopDelay
commonTmp.l10.lightOn
hum.selector
hum.maxDay
hum.maxNight
hum.minLeesideHighHum
hum.maxScreenHighHum
hum.minFlowMaxHum
hum.RampRHDemand
hum.RampDXDemand
humTmp.humRH
hum.demand
irrigation.lastStartTime
irrigationTmp.manualStart
irrigationTmp.cancelActivelrr
irrigation.startLevelSun
irrigation.fixedInterval
irrigation.startTime1l
irrigation.startTime2
irrigation.startTime3
irrigation.startTime4
irrigation.selector
irrigation.startAbs
irrigation.stopAbs
irrigation.startRel

3x0132:f
3x0134:u8
3x0136:i32
3x0138:i32
3x013A:i32
3x013C:i32
3x013E:f
3x0140:i32
3x0142:f
3x0144:u8
3x0146:f
3x0148:f
3x014A:f
3x014C:f
3x014E:f
3x0150:i32
3x0152:f
3x0154:f
3x0156:f
3x0190:u8
3x0192:i32
3x0194:i32
3x0196:f
3x0198:i32
3x019A:u8
3x01F4:u8
3x01F6:f
3x01F8:f
3x01FA:f
3x01FC:f
3X01FE:f
3x0200:f
3x0202:f
3x0204:f
3x0206:f
3x0258:u32
3x025A:u8
3x025C:u8
3x025E:f
3x0260:i32
3x0262:i32
3x0264:i32
3x0266:i32
3x0268:i32
3x026A:u8
3x026C:i32
3x026E:i32
3x0270:i32



40627 TIME
40629 TIME
40631 USINT
40633 REAL
40635 USINT
40701 BOOL
40703 REAL
40705 REAL
40707 REAL
40709 BOOL
40711 BOOL
40713 BOOL
40715 BOOL
40717 BOOL
40719 BOOL
40721 BOOL
40723 BOOL
40725 BOOL
40727 BOOL
40729 BOOL
40801 REAL
40803 BOOL
40805 REAL
40807 REAL
40809 TIME
40811 TIME
40813 BOOL
40815 REAL
40901 USINT
40903 DATE_AND_TIME
40905 REAL
40907 REAL
40909 INT
40911 BOOL
40913 REAL
40915 USINT
40917 USINT
40919 REAL
40921 USINT
40923 REAL
40925 TIME
40927 TIME
40929 REAL
40931 TIME
40933 REAL
40935 BOOL

irrigation.stopRel
irrigation.irrTime
irrigationTmp.state
irrigation.accSunSinceStart
irrigation.lastStartCond
alarm.minTemp
alarm.maxTemp
alarm.minHum
alarm.maxHum
AlarmDI2371
AlarmDO8322A
AlarmD08322B
AlarmAl4622
AlarmPS9400
alarmTmp.alarm
gWSCommeErr
alarmTmp.minTempActive
alarmTmp.maxTempActive
alarmTmp.minHumActive
alarmTmp.maxHumActive
sun.Direct
gWeatherData.Rain
gWeatherData.WindSpeed
gWeatherData.WindDir
gSunrise

gSunset
irrigationTmp.autoPeriodActive
commonTmp.airTemp
service.language
gSysTime

glongitude

glLatitude

gGMT

gSummerTime
service.gableDir

heat.type
service.weatherType
service.windVaneDir
service.canNode
heat.pFactor

heat.iTime

heat.dTime

vent.pFactor

vent.iTime
vent.pFactorPos
sun.lsSunv2

3x0272:i32
3x0274:i32
3x0276:u8
3x0278:f
3x027A:u8
3x02BC:u8
3x02BE:f
3x02C0:f
3x02C2:f
3x02C4:u8
3x02C6:u8
3x02C8:u8
3x02CA:u8
3x02CC:u8
3x02CE:u8
3x02D0:u8
3x02D2:u8
3x02D4:u8
3x02D6:u8
3x02D8:u8
3x0320:f
3x0322:u8
3x0324:f
3x0326:f
3x0328:i32
3x032A:i32
3x032C:u8
3x032E:f
3x0384:u8
3x0386:u32
3x0388:f
3x038A:f
3x038C:i16
3x038E:u8
3x0390:f
3x0392:u8
3x0394:u8
3x0396:f
3x0398:u8
3x039A:f
3x039C:i32
3x039E:i32
3x03A0:f
3x03A2:i32
3x03A4:f
3x03A6:u8



